DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00

Pgs=4

2020-953282 09/24/2020 01:44 PM

\$40.00 ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company	_
When Recorded Mail To: Margaret Wasilchuk 399 Brittiany Ct Carson City NV 89101	
Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)	
	(space above for Recorder's use only)
for recording does contain the social security median security	ed document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted umber of a person or persons. (Per NRS 440.380 (1)(5) 40.525 (5))
AmyChtierrez	Escrow Officer
Affidavit Dea	ath of Joint Tenant
1	
This page added to provide addition	nal information required by NRS 111.312

(additional recording fee applies)

APN#: 1220-22-310-135

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

Margaret Wasilchuk, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That <u>Fred Wasilchuk</u>, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as <u>Fred Wasilchuk</u> named as one of the parties in that certain <u>Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed</u> dated <u>11/15/2000</u> executed by <u>Anthony M. Azevedo and Heidi L. Azevedo, husband and wife as joint tenants to Fred Wasilchuk and Margaret Wasilchuk, husband and wife as joint tenants, recorded as instrument No. <u>0503748</u>, on <u>11/22/2000</u>, in Book, Page, of Official Records of <u>Douglas</u> County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in the County of <u>Douglas</u>, State of Nevada:</u>

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 680, as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 7, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on March 27, 1974, Document No. 72456.



Margaret Wasilchuk, Surviving Joint Tenant

STATE OF NEVADA

}SS

COUNTY OF Carson at

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 9 20 2000.

by Margaret Wasilchuk

Notaly Public



A. CLAYPOOL
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Carson City
No: 12-7757-3 - Expires May 16, 2024

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

VITAL STATISTICS

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2015008841

TYPE OR				**************************************	alana da	STATE FILE NUMBER			
PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MIDD	LE,LAST,SUFFIX)	27 477 83	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/)	Day/Year) 3a, COUN	TY OF DEATH		
PERMANENT BLACK INK	Fred / The second secon		WASILCHUK	my je am lê Cy yai ma	May 21, 201		Douglas		
	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF	DEATH 3c. HOSPITAL OR		****** *******************************	e street an 3e if Hosp, or in Inpatient(Specifi		·Rm. 4. SEX		
DECEDENT	Gardnerville	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	Brookdale Seni		Res	dential Care Facility			
	5 RACE White		ic Origin? Specify n-Hispanic	7a. AGE-Last birthday (Years)	7b. UNDER 1 YEAR 7c. U	INDER 1 DAY 8. DATE	OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr)		
	(Specify)		100 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1	87		ariah an an M	larch 16, 1928		
OCCURRED IN	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S.A.,			ION 11. MARRIED, NI	EVER MARRIED, WIDOW	D. 12. SURVIVING SP	OUSE (Maiden name)		
INSTITUTION SEE	New York	United State	* 10 00	DIVORCED (Spe	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		Margaret VANO		
REGARDING COMPLETION OF	ARDING 13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 144. USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of 14b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR IN						IDUSTRY Ever in US Armed Forces? Yes		
RESIDENCE (TEMS	NCE: Casino Casi								
	Nevada	Douglas	Gardner		4 Irene Ct	W. www.	15a, INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes or No) Yes		
	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First		Galulial		ARENT - NAME (First M	ddle Leet Cuffet	mar de remarks - 7		
PARENTS		WASILCHUK	Manager Control Contro		100 - 100 -	VECKLINECK			
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or P	8a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print) 18b. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No. City or Town, State, Zip)							
	Margaret WA	SILCHÜK	x lara al	- A	ene Ct Gardnerville,				
	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOV	AL, OTHER (Specify) 19b. C		TORY - NAME		c. LOCATION City or T	Town State		
ISPOSITION	Cremation		tar altan mana dara	Meadows Crema	tory	Sparks Nev	ada 89431		
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNAT				ME AND ADDRESS OF FA				
in were	JOHN LA		LICENSE NUI	100 A		unerals & Crematio			
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRES	AUTHENTICATED	****		1975 N. Lompa	Ln Carson City NV	.89/U1		
RADE CALL		TO 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	ne date and nlace and	tue 229 On the	basis of examination and/or i	madiaction in muchician	dooth againment		
	등 cothe cause(s) stated (Signatu	ire & Title) SIGNATI	JRE AUTHENTICAT	ED at the time,	date and place and due to the	cause(s) stated (Signature	e & Title)		
§ ¥ NITA SCHWARTZ M.D. § § 5							And the state of t		
CERTIFIER	CERTIFIER 21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 21c. HOUR OF DEATH 22c. HOUR DEATH 22c								
	# 21d NAME OF ATTENDING	PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAI		22d. PRO	NOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Da	v/Yr) 22e. PRONOUI	NCED DEAD AT (Hour)		
	្នេក្តី (Type or Print)		'A	و ق					
	23a, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CER					t) 23b. LICEN	SE NUMBER		
##T	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	Schwartz M.D. 710 V				AL BEATHERS	9114		
REGISTRAR	248. REGISTRAR (Signature)	RHONDA	******	24b, DATE RECEIVE (Mo/Day/Yr)	C M. CM. Lan.	24c. DEATH DUE TO CO YES 7			
	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (7	SIGNATURE AUTHENT			May 27, 2015		NO X		
CAUSE OF		Protein Calorie	ER LINE FUR (8), (8), /	44D (C).)	long Chillian	interval	between onset and death		
DEATH	1	CONSEQUENCE OF		All	Total Williams	· I Interval	between onset and death		
CONDITIONS IF	(b) Unknown E					1 illervai i	POTAGO O ISIG SEIG CONTR		
ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO	(0)	CONSEQUENCE OF:		<u>ANNAC 1</u> 000 ATTAL DAN PO NOME ANGAL AND		I letarual	between onset and death		
IMMEDIATE CAUSE	(c)					nie(val)	Serven unled and deall		
STATING THE UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST		CONSEQUENCE OF:		7-7	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	i înterval	between onset and death		
CAUBE LAST	(d)					1	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
///////////////////////////////////////	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CO	NOITIONS-Conditions contrib	uting to death but not re	sulting in the underlyin	g cause given in Part 1.	26. AUTOPSY (Spec			
/ /	10 3.5 500 Santa S		Access of the control		Maria	Yes or No) No	REFERRED TO CORONER (Specify Yes of No.) Yes		
an for de	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. 28 OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	b. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr)	28c, HOUR OF IN.	URY 28d. DESCRIBE	NOW INJURY OCCURRED	1.2. and 3.39	1 168		
	Unknown	77.00 77.00		***********	100 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000				
	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify 25		me, farm, street, factory	, office 28g. LOCATI	ON STREET OR R.F	.D. No. CITY OR TO			
. <u> </u>	Yes or No) bu	iliding, etc. (Specify)	7. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10		THE CONTROL OF THE CO	or original control or	Nevada		
8 3			STAT	E REGISTRAR	Will Will Piles	Ar Arra marina			
აც =		**************************************		100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100					

581517 **CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS**

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

6/2/2015

SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED

VRS-Rev-20120523a

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.